

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 3903 of 2018

Sant Kumar Chouhan Versus State Of Chhattisgarh

10.07.2018	<p>Shri B.K. Chakrabarty, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Jain, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 5/2018 which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of the process fee.</p> <p>Looking to the facts and circumstances of the case, the reasons assigned in the said application for condonation of delay, I.A. No.5 is allowed.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to proceed further.</p> <p>The matter be listed immediately after the service is complete on the Respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- Sharad Kumar Gupta Judge</p>	