

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3903 of 2018**SANT KUMAR CHOUHAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

19/08/2025	<p>None for the petitioner even when the case is taken up for hearing in the second round.</p> <p>Shri Sanjeev Agrawal, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Issue a fixed date SPC to the petitioner as there is no representation by the Advocate engaged by the petitioner.</p> <p>List this case on 19.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>