

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3903 of 2018****SANT KUMAR CHOUHAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

21/11/2025	Mr. Suryapratap Yudveer Singh on behalf of Mr. Barun Kumar Chakrabarty, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Shailja Shukla, learned Dy. GA for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel Mr. Barun Kumar Chakrabarty, Advocate under the weather. As prayed, list the case in the next week. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	