



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order SheetWPS No. 3903 of 2018

Prakash Sahu Versus State Of Chhattisgarh &amp; Ors.

22/01/2026	<p>Ms. Dimple Dewangan, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Barun Kumar Chakrabarty, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Rohitashva Singh, Dy. G.A. for the respondent /State.</p> <p>List on <b>29<sup>th</sup> January, 2026</b>, as prayed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Ashish</p>
------------	---