

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****W.P(S) No.3903 of 2018**Sant Kumar Chouhan **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.**Order Sheet**

29/01/2026	Ms. Dimple Dewangan, counsel for the Petitioner. Smt Shailja Shukla, G.A for the State/ Respondents. Smt Shukla seeks and is granted 4 weeks' time to file additional reply in view of the documents appended with the rejoinder. List it on <u>03.03.2026</u>. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE