

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3903 of 2018****SANT KUMAR CHOUHAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>03/03/2026</b> | <p>None for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashva Singh, learned Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>List the case in the month of May, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Pawan             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |